
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/23/2016

126

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna95 61.39 2.052



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AB 1/23/2016

127

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 51.05 2.488



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AB 1/23/2016

146

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 42.13 3.513

16028 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 56.89 2.602

16031 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco NQ 76.36 1.938

16030 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 79.74 1.856



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20026 Milo All American Rosemary Decie NQ 55.91 2.683

20028 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 68.98 2.175



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 54.04 2.776



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 53.95 3.151

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8003 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ NT

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 54.38 3.126

12002 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 90.28 1.883



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AB 1/23/2016

173

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 51.41 3.365

16001 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 63.41 2.728



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 56.27 3.110

20001 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 58.01 3.017



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 42.58 3.992

8012 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 51.35 3.311

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8013 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 46.52 3.654

8015 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 48.46 3.508

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 53.39 3.184

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53.93 3.152

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 55.12 3.084

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 63.96 2.658

8014 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ 64.84 2.622



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.24 4.446

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.77 3.714

12014 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.56 3.430

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 57.01 2.982

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 41.47 4.099

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 43.67 3.893

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 46.68 3.642

12013 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 48.89 3.477

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 49.12 3.461

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 51.64 3.292

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 56.24 3.023

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 69.19 2.457



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AB 1/23/2016

173

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 38.15 4.535

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 42.38 4.082

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 46.18 3.746

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.8 3.619

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 49.34 3.506

16010 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 53.29 3.246

16003 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 60.59 2.855

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 61.2 2.827

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 44.46 3.891

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 50.3 3.439

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 50.88 3.400

16013 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 52.35 3.305

16005 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 52.48 3.296

16015 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 66.51 2.601



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 37.17 4.708

20007 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 38.98 4.489

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 40.88 4.281

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 42 4.167

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 44.21 3.958

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 45.18 3.873

20015 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 49.93 3.505

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 51.09 3.425

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 55.46 3.155

20009 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 58.08 3.013

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 52.07 3.361

20005 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 53.47 3.273

20004 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.66 3.202

20013 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 55.32 3.163



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.31 4.568

24001 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 39 4.487

24010 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw100 39.02 4.485

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 41.84 4.183

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 46.22 3.786

24007 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 47.56 3.68

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 47.56 3.68

24006 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 36.59 4.783

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.94 4.494

24004 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 48.65 3.597

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 52.73 3.319

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 55.89 3.131

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 56.98 3.071

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 58.92 2.970



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AB 1/23/2016

127

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 82.68 1.536

20031 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 89.78 1.415



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins100 59.48 2.488



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Worship Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey100 65.5 2.290



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 74.79 2.34



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 71.39 2.381

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 53.31 3.189

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 76.78 2.214



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AB 1/23/2016

170

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ NT

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 50.88 3.341

8019 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 54.2 3.137

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 69.33 2.452



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AB 1/23/2016

173

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 54.17 3.194

12018 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees NQ 42.88 4.035



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 59.4 2.946

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 42.3 4.137

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 46.17 3.790

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 56.87 3.077

16022 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 57.68 3.034

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 66.9 2.616

16027 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 68.03 2.572



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AB 1/23/2016

175

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.18 4.584

20019 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 46.45 3.767

20021 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 55.45 3.156

20025 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20018 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 63.9 2.739

20017 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro NQ 72.06 2.429

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 76.76 2.28



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AB 1/23/2016

107

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Milo All American Rosemary Decie100 25.79 4.149



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AB 1/23/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner95 44.99 2.956

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8021 Tempi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 6.61 20.12



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AB 1/23/2016

133

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein87 48.52 2.741



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/23/2016

134

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco92 45.51 2.944

16028 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 39.65 3.38



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AB 1/23/2016

135

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20002 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 38.52 3.505

20028 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 75.42 1.79



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/23/2016

135

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 37.95 3.557

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 28.83 4.683

24018 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 40.69 3.318



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gem Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 35.65 4.151



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 32.1 4.673

16029 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 32.84 4.568



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/23/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 42.27 3.596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 29.31 5.049

8011 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.83 4.961

8015 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 29.88 4.953

8013 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.33 4.440

8012 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 33.41 4.43

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 34.29 4.316

8014 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 41.87 3.535

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 49.85 2.969

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 33.41 4.43

8001 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 43.09 3.435

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 45.81 3.231

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.53 2.486



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 27.68 5.347

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 31.32 4.725

12013 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.34 4.722

12007 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.44 4.562

12015 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.24 4.452

12014 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.23 3.871

12006 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 41.92 3.531

12005 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 42.32 3.497

12009 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.6 5.564

12008 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 29.6 5

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.92 4.787

12004 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 31.95 4.632

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.26 4.588



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 26.21 5.723

16008 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.21 5.723

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.77 5.603

16005 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 28.86 5.198

16014 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.01 5.171

16017 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 30.51 4.916

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.14 4.817

16030 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 36.06 4.16

16009 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 37.38 4.013

16015 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 42.81 3.504

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 43.59 3.441

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 40.13 3.738

16010 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 41.97 3.574

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 42.35 3.542

16035 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 45.01 3.333

16003 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 46.73 3.21



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AB 1/23/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.78 5.896

20007 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 26.47 5.742

20016 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

100 28.51 5.331

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.86 5.267

20013 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 29.17 5.211

20003 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 30.89 4.921

20004 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 32.36 4.697

20006 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 32.81 4.633

20005 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 34.25 4.438

20008 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 35.79 4.247

20010 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 36.18 4.201

20014 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 36.3 4.187

20015 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.46 4.169

20001 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 46.03 3.302



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AB 1/23/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 25.76 5.901

24006 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.26 5.788

24001 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.62 5.503

24012 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.09 5.411

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 30.38 5.003

24008 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 31.02 4.900

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 31.41 4.839

24007 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 32.06 4.741

24009 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 32.8 4.634

24003 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 39.58 3.840

24010 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 26.64 5.706

24004 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 33.51 4.536

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.46 3.344



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

5

AB 1/23/2016

0

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 49.75



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/23/2016

135

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 52.56 2.568



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 37.8 3.915



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.11 4.609

4005 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 42.55 3.478

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 34.25 4.321

4006 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 43.76 3.382

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 48.83 3.031



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

AB 1/23/2016

148

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.11 4.609

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 47.59 3.11

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 30.27 4.889



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AB 1/23/2016

150

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 32.62 4.598

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 42.05 3.567



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AB 1/23/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 34.46 4.411

16022 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 38.5 3.948

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 41.84 3.633

16021 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 44.99 3.379

16026 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ NT

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 26.92 5.646

16027 Julian Labrador Retriever Bill Young NQ 48.43 3.139

16034 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 59.06 2.574

16019 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 61.47 2.473



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AB 1/23/2016

152

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 34.13 4.454

20020 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 39.9 3.81

20021 Jasper Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 39.93 3.807

20018 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 44.26 3.434

20017 Brady Golden Retriever Donna Finocchiaro100 48.74 3.119

20019 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

20025 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20022 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 26.62 5.71



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8013 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman78 30.89



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16002 Cooper All American Bob Duby75 27.02

16031 St John Miniature American 
Shepherd

Paula Miloglav Recco55 33 

16033 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 47.55



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 39.79



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8020 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 29.98

8006 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 32.81

8001 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 41.07

8007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 46.39



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12021 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.4



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20033 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT

20009 Perigee Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 37.13



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

24018 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16015 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.23

16004 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 45.22

16001 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 46.86



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20007 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 30.24



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8005 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire80 37.55

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16006 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon80 34.16

16005 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 34.2



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20011 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske77 30.3



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns75 33.16

24010 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ NT

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24002 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 24.82



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12020 Koby Papillon Pamela Hawkins68 38.13



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16032 Worship Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey74 32.49



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20031 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8019 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 40.97



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

4007 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 58.06



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16021 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 36.88



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20032 Cobalt Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 38.58



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

4003 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 41.47



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8016 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 36.6



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12016 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen75 34.18



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16024 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav65 31.6

16020 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsAB 1/23/2016

American Bullmastiff

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20025 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT


